



SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road
New Delhi-110003

CIN: L51909DL1963GO1004033

Corrigendum # 2 to Tender No. MMTC/C&HC /TENDER/17-18/HCC-01 Dated: 13.04.2017

- The absolute Maximum tolerance limit for 'Ash' mentioned in Annexure-I and Annexure-VII of the tender document shall now be read as **12.5%** instead of **10%**.
- In the price bid format for domestic suppliers given on page 16 of the tender document, the validity of price offer shall be read as **till 1730 Hrs. on 15th May, 2017** instead of **till 1730 Hrs. on 18th April, 2017**.
- All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

(Rajender Kumar)
Chief Manager (Steel)
20.04.2017